
Walters Residential Community 2025 Contact Numbers
Director of Boarding
Mr Todd Harnwell
0418 629 552
(08) 9442 1554
tharnwell@ccgs.wa.edu.au

Year 7 and 8 Co-ordinator
Mr Brad Gardner
0478 111 693
(08) 9442 1717
bgardner@ccgs.wa.edu.au

Year 9 and 10 Co-ordinator
Mr Patrick Molinari
0432  602 127
(08) 9442 1560
pmolinari@ccgs.wa.edu.au

Year 11 and 12 Co-ordinator
Mr Tom Jerram
0415 340 004
(08) 9442 1544
tjerram@ccgs.wa.edu.au

Aboriginal and Torres Strait 
Islander Program Co-ordinator
Mr Sam Wallace
0415 179 015
(08) 9442 1550
swallace@ccgs.wa.edu.au

Walters Housemothers  
(Year 7 and 8)
Mrs Lidia Ellis and Mrs Kate Preston
(08) 9442 1652
lellis@ccgs.wa.edu.au
kpreston@ccgs.wa.edu.au

Dutymaster (Year 7 and 8)
0412 744 193

Duty Hours
Mon to Fri	 5.30pm to 10.30pm
Weekends	 7.00am to 11.00pm

Walters Housemothers  
(Year 9 to 12)
Mrs Kim George and Mrs Geraldine Bailey
(08) 9442 1653
kgeorge@ccgs.wa.edu.au
gbailey@ccgs.wa.edu.au

Dutymaster (Year 9 to 12)
0421 919 179

Duty Hours
Mon to Fri	 5.30pm to 11.00pm
Weekends	 7.00am to 11.00pm

Boarding Recreation Officer
Mr Will Hart
0457 343 844
whart@ccgs.wa.edu.au

Health Centre
Mrs Joanna Simpson
(08) 9442 1700
0412 744 192 (Health Centre)
health@ccgs.wa.edu.au

Admissions Registrar
Mrs Sarah Boulton
(08) 9442 1703
sboulton@ccgs.wa.edu.au 

Chaplain
Reverend Nicholas Russell
(08) 9442 1785
nrussell@ccgs.wa.edu.au

Friends of The Walters 
Residential Community
Mrs Tracy Lefroy – President
0402 067 908
tracylefroy@cranmore.com.au

Mrs Kaylene Sewell – Secretary
0407 190 820
kaylenesewell@westnet.com.au
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